

Administrators of Volunteer Resources Saskatchewan

P.O. Box 7053 • Saskatoon, SK • S7K 4J1

Membership Information 2023-2024

Mission of AVR-SK

Administrators of Volunteer Resources-Saskatchewan is an association that unites administrators of volunteer resources to promote best practice, support professional development, facilitate networking and advocate for the profession and its impact in the province of Saskatchewan.

Who is AVR-SK for?

AVR-SK is for people working and volunteering in the administration, coordination, and management of volunteers or volunteer-led programming who are seeking opportunity for leadership training, professional development and networking.

AVR-SK Annual Professional Development

We offer several networking and professional development opportunities each year, including:

- June: AGM & Professional Development Day (Virtual or Hybrid)
- October: Host Volunteer Management Hybrid Conference livestream, with SK specific breakout rooms for local discussion. This event is sponsored by VMPC, Allve, and Better Impact.
- Winter: 1-2 virtual networking nights and professional development webinars

Check out some past webinar replays on our website: <u>https://www.avrsk.ca/webinars-on-demand/</u>

Volunteer Management Professionals of Canada (VMPC)

www.vmpc.ca



Volunteer Management Professionals of Canada advances and

strengthens the profession of volunteer resources management. Members of AVR-SK will receive a 50% discount on their VMPC membership that will cost them \$40.

Stand-alone Membership to VMPC is \$80.

Affiliate membership to VMPC is \$40 (you must have proof of a current AVR-SK Membership first) *If you wish to have both memberships, you must pay each fee to each separate organization.*

Uniting Administrators of Volunteer Resources



Administrators of Volunteer Resources Saskatchewan

P.O. Box 7053 • Saskatoon, SK • S7K 4J1

Membership Form April 1, 2023 – March 31, 2024

Name:	
Position:	
Address:	
City/Prov:	
Phone:	Fax:
E-mail:	

AVR-SK Membership fee \$25

Mail completed registration form along with *cheque* payment to:

Administrators of Volunteer Resources – Saskatchewan P.O. Box 7053 Saskatoon, SK S7K 4J1

Email completed registration form and <u>e-transfer</u> payment to: <u>avrsask@gmail.com</u>

Note - There is no password for e-transfers to our account.

For more information contact: <a>avrsask@gmail.com

Uniting Administrators of Volunteer Resources

avrsask@gmail.com

www.avrsk.ca